PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Cohen	10/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snow Joe, LLC
Street Address:	86 Executive Drive
City:	Edison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08817

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29387816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)946-4801 **Phone**: 6179464842

Email: bosippto@seyfarth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ilan N. Barzilay
Address Line 1: Seaport East

Address Line 2: Two Seaport Lane, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67025.5D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ilan N. Barzilay

Total Attachments: 2

source=D-Assignment#page1.tif source=D-Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027116 FRAME: 0405

\$40.00 2938781

Docket No.: 67025.5D

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Joseph Cohen** residing at 200 East 61st Street, Apartment 40A, New York, New York 10065, US, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Snow Joe, LLC, a New York limited liability company, having a place of business at 86 Executive Drive Edison, New Jersey 08817, US, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in SNOW BLOWER LIGHT, application serial number 29/387,816 filed March 18, 2011, as may be described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

PATENT REEL: 027116 FRAME: 0406

Docket No.: 67025.5D

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Joseph C	ohen, hereunto set my hand this 10 day of
<u>OCTOBGR</u> , 2011.	Joseph Cohen
WITNESS:	
F) A TTF:	

13806636v.1

PATENT REEL: 027116 FRAME: 0407